Osamu M. Nedlic
CHAIRMAN

Yoshiro L. Abraham
VICE CHAIRMAN

Billy W. Palik
FLOOR LEADER

MEMBERS

Quartus E. Esau
Chairman, W&M

ASidney |. Jesse
airman, J&GO

Rensley M. Thomson
Chairman, R&D

Esau A. Tilfas
Chairman, HESA

\

12™ LELU TOWN COUNCIL |~
Lelu Municipality
P.O. Box 307

Kosrae State, Federated States of Micronesia FM 96944
Telephone: (691) 370-7680 Fax: (691) 370-7680

Mawch 29, 2022

Mr. Bryow Q. Esaw

Lelw Municipality
Kosrae FM, 96944

Lenw Mwos,

I have the honor to- tramsmit herewith Council Resolution
No- 12-78, which was adopted by the Twelftiv Lelw Toww
Council; Furst Regulow Sessiony 2022.

R%pectﬁAUySulrmLtfed/lU,
ClgrnS. Pald

Chief Clerk
127 LTC

Attachwmenty !



COUNCIL RESOLUTION NO. 12-78

TWELFTH LELU TOWN COUNCIL
FIRST 'REGULA'R SESSION, 2022
Mawchv 29, 2022

RESOLUTION

To-confirmv the mmi/vmt’wwrof Mr. Bryow Q. Esaw to-serve as
member of Lelw Youthv Council stowting February 10, 2022 to
Februauwy 10, 2026.

INTRODUCED BY : Councilmowv Esouw Tdfoy

DATE : Mawchv 03, 2022

ADOPTED : Mawchv 03, 2022

| %

Chief Clerk
12™ LTC
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Osamu M. Nedlic
CHAIRMAN

Council ResolutionwNo=12-78

Yoshiro L. Abraham

VICE CHAIRMAN

EL%%KVLEZEER We hereby certify that the foregoing Resolution
was adopted in the Council; First” Regulaw Session

MEMBERS 2022, by two- -thirds of the membery of the Twelftiv Lelw

QuartusEEsau  Town Councily av quorwm being present.
Chairman, W&M '

Sidney I. Jesse
_Lhairman, J&GO

Rensley M. Thomson .

Chairman, R&D

Esau A Tilfas M. Nedlic
Chairman, HESA Chairmamwy, 12™ LTC

Chief Clexrk
12 ™ LTC



TWELFTH LELU TOWN COUNCIL

FIRST REGULAR SESSION, 2022 COUNCIL RESOLUTION: 12-78

A RESOLUTION

To-confurm the nominatiowof Mr. Bryaw Q, Esauw to- be a member
of the Lelw Youthy Councill stawting fromv Februawy 10, 2022 to

Jarnuary 10, 2026.

1.
2.

3.

10.
12.
13:
14.
135,

16.

WHEREAS, The Mayor of Lelw Toww Government hag

nominated, Mr. Bryaw Q, Esouv to be a member of

the LTG YoutivCouwncil ; and

WHEREAS, such nomination iy subject to-the advice
ond consenty of the Lelw Town Government ; and
WHEREAS, Mr. Bryaw Q. Esauw possesses the requisite
qualificationy ands experiences to- be Lelw Youtiv
Council member ; and

. “BE IT RESOLVED by the 12™ Council of the Lelw Toww

Government; First Regulawr Sessiony, 2022 that the
nomination of Mr. Bryaw Q, Esouw ay ov Boowds
member of Leluw YouthvCouncil iy hereby confirmed; and
BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that cevtifieds copies of this
resolution be travngmitted to the Mayor of Lelw

Towwnw Goverrment ands Mf.Br_yawv Q, Esaun.




TWELFTH LELU TOWN COUNCIL

FIRST REGULAR SESSION, 2022

COUNCIL RESOLUTION:12-78

1.7,
18.
19,
20,
g
22.
23.
24,

2

26.

an

28.

29.

30.

ADOPTED : MARCH 03, 2022

Attested, by:
chﬁ Clerk, 12™ LTC

Ommduo‘—\

CWm/m 12™ Lelw Towwnw Counctl

Date: F4-2v






